

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CARPENTER STREET ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201020007.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/15/13

DISTRICT : N2

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ETEA-2010(15)

CONTRACT TIME : 68 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

PROJECT(S) : ETEA-2010(15)

THE PROJECT INVOLVES THE CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN AND

TRAFFIC CALMING FACILITIES ALONG CARPENTER STREET BETWEEN

VAN BUREN STREET AND NORTH JACKSON STREET WITHIN THE CITY OF

WILMINGTON.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 02/13/13 to vendor GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 229,312.65	118.6341%	100.0000%
1	GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO, 935 RAHWAY DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19711	\$ 193,294.00	100.0000%	84.2928%
2	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331	\$ 360,083.32	186.2879%	157.0272%
3	SAMS CONSTRUCTION, LLC, PO BOX 9827, WILMINGTON, DE, 19809	\$ 361,915.40	187.2357%	157.8262%

		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		(2) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 CARPENTER STREET ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON							
0010 201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	2404.98000	2404.98
0020 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	420.000 CY	17.70233	7434.98	15.00000	6300.00	86.08000	36153.60
0030 208000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING FOR PIPE TRENCHES	30.000 CY	15.00000	450.00	1.00000	30.00	350.88000	10526.40
0040 209001 BORROW, TYPE A	50.000 CY	36.78709	1839.35	15.00000	750.00	73.36000	3668.00
0050 211000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	5621.19000	5621.19
0060 212000 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	10.000 CY	20.39234	203.92	1.00000	10.00	117.08000	1170.80
0070 252000 INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE INLET	6.000 EACH	139.70719	838.24	100.00000	600.00	147.74000	886.44
0080 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	218.000 CY	40.39680	8806.50	45.00000	9810.00	124.37000	27112.66
0090 302008 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	5.000 CY	88.00000	440.00	45.00000	225.00	144.45000	722.25

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CARPENTER STREET ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201020007.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/15/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		(2) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 401810 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	159.000 TON	85.00000	13515.00	95.00000	15105.00	135.65000	21568.35
0110 401821 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	10.000 TON	110.00000	1100.00	120.00000	1200.00	136.28000	1362.80
0120 401822 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	8.000 TON	105.00000	840.00	120.00000	960.00	150.63000	1205.04
0130 401823 WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	8.000 TON	100.00000	800.00	120.00000	960.00	150.63000	1205.04
0140 401827 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (NON- CARBONATE STONE)	54.000 TON	92.00000	4968.00	130.00000	7020.00	204.23000	11028.42
0150 606503 STEEL HAND RAILING	71.000 LF	55.00000	3905.00	80.00000	5680.00	36.26000	2574.46
0160 612021 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV	36.000 LF	57.91106	2084.80	50.00000	1800.00	103.11000	3711.96
0170 612529 PIPE VIDEO INSPECTION	414.000 LF	4.82771	1998.67	2.00000	828.00	3.91000	1618.74
0180 701014 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-6	472.000 LF	24.00000	11328.00	25.00000	11800.00	34.62000	16340.64
0190 701502 STONE CURB	65.000 LF	115.00000	7475.00	70.00000	4550.00	176.08000	11445.20
0200 705002 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	3323.000 SF	6.92635	23016.26	6.00000	19938.00	10.03000	33329.69
0210 705007 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	20.000 SF	28.91184	578.24	32.00000	640.00	26.34000	526.80
0220 705504 BRICK AND/OR BLOCK SIDEWALK	1195.000 SF	10.48084	12524.60	11.00000	13145.00	20.25000	24198.75
0230 708052 DRAINAGE INLET, 48" X 30"	1.000 EACH	2800.00000	2800.00	3000.00000	3000.00	8303.74000	8303.74
0240 708111 MANHOLE, 48" X 30"	1.000 EACH	3200.00000	3200.00	3500.00000	3500.00	9056.96000	9056.96
0250 715001 PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 6"	289.000 LF	18.88876	5458.85	8.00000	2312.00	25.62000	7404.18

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CARPENTER STREET ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201020007.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/15/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		(2) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0260 732002 TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	28.000	SY	7.16392	200.59	10.00000	280.00	19.19000	537.32
0270 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	28.000	SY	2.81904	78.93	2.00000	56.00	7.13000	199.64
0280 737523 PLANTINGS		LUMP	5500.00000	5500.00	2975.00000	2975.00	8730.00000	8730.00
0290 743000 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	6036.65000	6036.65	23290.55000	23290.55
0300 743004 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	55.000	EADY	61.42183	3378.20	65.00000	3575.00	36.60000	2013.00
0310 743006 PLASTIC DRUMS	1265.000	EADY	0.30787	389.46	0.15000	189.75	0.30000	379.50
0320 743007 TRAFFIC OFFICERS	40.000	HOURL	75.00000	3000.00	75.00000	3000.00	75.00000	3000.00
0330 743023 TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III	2080.000	LFDY	0.45000	936.00	0.30000	624.00	1.33000	2766.40
0340 743024 TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	2592.000	EADY	2.10000	5443.20	0.10000	259.20	2.18000	5650.56
0350 743050 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE	220.000	HOURL	52.90000	11638.00	52.90000	11638.00	52.90000	11638.00
0360 743062 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	40.000	HOURL	76.71000	3068.40	76.71000	3068.40	76.71000	3068.40
0370 745544 INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT IN UNPAVED TRENCH	39.000	LF	10.90072	425.13	22.00000	858.00	26.77000	1044.03
0380 745581 SUPPLY OF 2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	100.000	LF	4.00000	400.00	6.00000	600.00	7.30000	730.00
0390 746512 CABLES, 1/#6 AWG	300.000	LF	1.49691	449.07	5.00000	1500.00	6.08000	1824.00
0400 746590 FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND ROD	3.000	EACH	81.62805	244.88	127.00000	381.00	154.52000	463.56
0410 746659 DECORATIVE LIGHT STANDARD AND FIXTURE, SINGLE	3.000	EACH	2530.58036	7591.74	4100.00000	12300.00	4988.43000	14965.29
0420 746852 POLE BASE, TYPE 6	3.000	EACH	892.04057	2676.12	1380.00000	4140.00	1679.03000	5037.09

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CARPENTER STREET ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201020007.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/15/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

				(0)		(1)		(2)	
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0430 748551	224.000	SF		24.58725	5507.54	25.00000	5600.00	30.42000	6814.08
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC DECORATIVE PAVEMENT SYSTEM									
0440 749687	22.000	EACH		66.48522	1462.67	60.00000	1320.00	63.25000	1391.50
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST									
0450 750000	3.000	EACH		151.53697	454.61	100.00000	300.00	330.35000	991.05
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES									
0460 758000	181.000	SY		17.44287	3157.16	21.00000	3801.00	20.59000	3726.79
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.									
0470 760006	25.000	SY		1.40680	35.17	1.00000	25.00	38.14000	953.50
PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX, 2" DEPTH									
0480 762001	158.000	LF		2.22251	351.16	2.00000	316.00	3.86000	609.88
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX									
0490 762002	72.000	LF		4.43352	319.21	4.00000	288.00	8.52000	613.44
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH									
0500 763000		LUMP		12000.00000	12000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	3750.39000	3750.39
INITIAL EXPENSE									
0510 763501		LUMP		12000.00000	12000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	10257.56000	10257.56
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING									
0520 763566	1.000	EACH		5000.00000	5000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2490.70000	2490.70
BENCH									
SECTION TOTALS				\$	229,312.65	\$	193,294.00	\$	360,083.32
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	229,312.65	\$	193,294.00	\$	360,083.32
DBE GOALS					3 %		3 %		3 %

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CARPENTER STREET ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201020007.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/15/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT				(3)	()	()
ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001	CARPENTER STREET ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON					
0010 201000	LUMP			10000.00000	10000.00	
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
0020 202000	420.000 CY			26.00000	10920.00	
	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT					
0030 208000	30.000 CY			29.00000	870.00	
	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING FOR PIPE TRENCHES					
0040 209001	50.000 CY			29.00000	1450.00	
	BORROW, TYPE A					
0050 211000	LUMP			10000.00000	10000.00	
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS					
0060 212000	10.000 CY			39.00000	390.00	
	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION					
0070 252000	6.000 EACH			350.00000	2100.00	
	INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE INLET					
0080 302007	218.000 CY			65.00000	14170.00	
	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B					
0090 302008	5.000 CY			65.00000	325.00	
	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING					
0100 401810	159.000 TON			150.00000	23850.00	
	WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22					
0110 401821	10.000 TON			250.00000	2500.00	
	WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING					
0120 401822	8.000 TON			250.00000	2000.00	
	WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING					
0130 401823	8.000 TON			250.00000	2000.00	
	WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING					
0140 401827	54.000 TON			150.00000	8100.00	
	WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (NON- CARBONATE STONE)					

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CARPENTER STREET ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201020007.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/15/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)	()	()
				SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0150 606503	71.000	LF		250.00000	17750.00	
STEEL HAND RAILING						
0160 612021	36.000	LF		90.00000	3240.00	
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV						
0170 612529	414.000	LF		5.00000	2070.00	
PIPE VIDEO INSPECTION						
0180 701014	472.000	LF		32.00000	15104.00	
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-6						
0190 701502	65.000	LF		95.00000	6175.00	
STONE CURB						
0200 705002	3323.000	SF		12.00000	39876.00	
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"						
0210 705007	20.000	SF		34.00000	680.00	
SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM						
0220 705504	1195.000	SF		18.00000	21510.00	
BRICK AND/OR BLOCK SIDEWALK						
0230 708052	1.000	EACH		3500.00000	3500.00	
DRAINAGE INLET, 48" X 30"						
0240 708111	1.000	EACH		3500.00000	3500.00	
MANHOLE, 48" X 30"						
0250 715001	289.000	LF		31.00000	8959.00	
PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 6"						
0260 732002	28.000	SY		40.00000	1120.00	
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH						
0270 734013	28.000	SY		1.50000	42.00	
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND						
0280 737523		LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	
PLANTINGS						
0290 743000		LUMP		15000.00000	15000.00	
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC						
0300 743004	55.000	EADY		150.00000	8250.00	
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
0310 743006	1265.000	EADY		2.00000	2530.00	
PLASTIC DRUMS						
0320 743007	40.000	HOURL		75.00000	3000.00	
TRAFFIC OFFICERS						

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CARPENTER STREET ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201020007.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/15/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)	()	()
				SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
ITEM DESCRIPTION						
0330 743023	2080.000	LF		5.00000	10400.00	
TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III						
0340 743024	2592.000	EADY		3.50000	9072.00	
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES						
0350 743050	220.000	HR		52.90000	11638.00	
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE						
0360 743062	40.000	HR		76.71000	3068.40	
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME						
0370 745544	39.000	LF		50.00000	1950.00	
INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT IN UNPAVED TRENCH						
0380 745581	100.000	LF		29.00000	2900.00	
SUPPLY OF 2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT						
0390 746512	300.000	LF		1.50000	450.00	
CABLES, 1/#6 AWG						
0400 746590	3.000	EACH		250.00000	750.00	
FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND ROD						
0410 746659	3.000	EACH		4000.00000	12000.00	
DECORATIVE LIGHT STANDARD AND FIXTURE, SINGLE						
0420 746852	3.000	EACH		1500.00000	4500.00	
POLE BASE, TYPE 6						
0430 748551	224.000	SF		29.00000	6496.00	
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC DECORATIVE PAVEMENT SYSTEM						
0440 749687	22.000	EACH		350.00000	7700.00	
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST						
0450 750000	3.000	EACH		500.00000	1500.00	
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES						
0460 758000	181.000	SY		50.00000	9050.00	
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.						
0470 760006	25.000	SY		12.00000	300.00	
PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX, 2" DEPTH						
0480 762001	158.000	LF		10.00000	1580.00	
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX						

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : CARPENTER STREET ENHANCEMENTS, CITY OF WILMINGTON

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201020007.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/15/13

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(3)		()		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0490 762002		72.000 LF		15.00000		1080.00	
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH							
0500 763000		LUMP		14000.00000		14000.00	
INITIAL EXPENSE							
0510 763501		LUMP		9500.00000		9500.00	
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0520 763566		1.000 EACH		3000.00000		3000.00	
BENCH							
SECTION TOTALS				\$		361,915.40	
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$		0.00	
DBE GOALS				3		%	